

CS 518/22

UCO BANK Vs. M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

24.01.2023

Case already received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kamal Khurana, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith AR Sh. Anivesh Kumar Shukla.

At this stage, AR of the plaintiff submits that the present suit may kindly be treated as ordinary suit.

Separate of AR of the plaintiff recorded to this effect.

In view of his statement, the present suit be treated as ordinary suit.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC for **25.07.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/24.01.2023