

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

11.03.2024

Present : Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff-Bank.

Mr. Gaurav Bindal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Copy of plaint along-with documents supplied to counsel for the defendant today only.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant for filing the WS. Let the same be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Thereafter, replication, if any be filed within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, put up on **11.07.2024** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.03.2024