

CS 518/22

UCO Bank Vs. M/S K.P Electricals and Ors.

11.07.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant.

WS already filed. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that there are some typographical error in plaint and he need some time to go through the contents of WS. Adjournment sought to move appropriate application. Allowed.

Put up for appropriate application/replication on **01.08.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/11.07.2024