

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

01.08.2024

Present : Mr. A.P. Singh (D/4302/2010), Proxy counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties
since settlement talks are going on and the present matter is
likely to be settled between the parties.

Request considered and allowed.

At joint request, put up for recording of settlement,
if any/ further proceedings on **15.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.08.2024