

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

15.10.2024

Present : Mr. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff- Bank.
Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement since settlement talks are going on between the parties and some time may be granted to explore the possibilities of settlement.

Request considered and allowed.

At joint request, put up for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **24.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.10.2024