

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

05.03.2025

Regular stenographer is on half-day leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kushagra Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant. *(Joined through VC)*

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file the replication. Let the same be filed within one week from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Thereafter, both the parties are directed to file their affidavits of admission-denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

At request, put up on **10.08.2025** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2025