

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

10.07.2025

Present : Mr. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kushagra Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendants. (Joined through VC)

Replication not filed by the plaintiff.

Affidavits of admission-denial of documents also
not filed on behalf of both the parties.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that
settlement talks are going on between the parties and
adjournment is sought on this ground.

At joint request, put up for recording of settlement,
if any/ further proceedings on **11.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.07.2025