

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

11.11.2025

Present : Mr. Sachin Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff- Bank.
Mr. Kushagra Goel, Ld. proxy counsel for
defendants. (Joined through VC)

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that the present matter has been settled with the defendants and sought adjournment for recording of withdrawal statement.

At request, put up for recording of statement/ further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025