

CS 518/22
UCO BANK
Vs.
M/S K. P. ELECTRICALS AND ORS.

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-
with the AR of plaintiff- Rohit Bhushan Singh.
Mr. Lovesh Goel, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Copy of letter in respect of settlement between the parties issued by plaintiff-Bank filed on behalf of the defendant. The same is taken on record.

It is stated by AR of plaintiff- Bank that on instructions from the plaintiff, he wishes to withdraw the present matter as the same has been settled with the defendant and the plaintiff- Bank has already received the complete settlement amount. The separate statement of AR of plaintiff- Bank is recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement, the instant suit is disposed of as withdrawn as settled.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026